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PROVISIONAL LIST OF PARTICIPANTS 

 

 

 

ALBANIA 

ALBANIE 

Ms. Erinda Misho 

Ministry of Environment , Albania    

Durresi Str., 27 

Tirana 

Albania 

Tel: +355 4371243 

E-mail: erindamisho@yahoo.com 

 

Ms. Blerina Xhixha  

Specialist, Sector of waste and Industrial 

Accident, Directory of Environment  

Ministry of Environment , Albania    

Durresi Str., 27 

Tirana 

Albania 

Tel: +355 42 270623 

E-mail: Blerina.Xhixha@moe.gov.al 

 

Ms. Sisilia Ujka 

Specialist, Unit for Strategic Environmental 

Assessment  

Ministry of Environment , Albania    

Durresi Str., 27 

Tirana 

Albania 

Tel: +355 42270630 

E-mail: sisilia.ujka@moe.gov.al 

ALGERIA 

ALGERIE  

Mme Fazia Dahleb 

General Director 

National Centre of Cleaner Technologies 

Production NCCTP 

1 rue Said Hamlet Hussein-Dey 

Algiers 

Algeria 

Tel: +213 21 778385 

Email: Fdahlab@yahoo.fr 

BOSNIA 

BOSNIE 

Ms. Amela Spaho 

Head of Waste Water Treatment Plant 

Prevent Leather Sarajevo 

Tupuzovo Polje bb 

Sarajevo 

Bosnia and Herzegovina 

Tel : +387 32 942159 

Email: amela.ferizovic@prevent.ba 
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Ms. Melina Dzajic-Valjevac 

Leading Researcher 

Institut za Hidrotehniku GF 

Stjepana Tomica Street 1 

71000 Sarajevo 

Bosnia and Herzegovina 

Tel: +387 33212466 

Fax:+387 33207949 

Email: melina.dzajic-valjevac@heis.ba 

Ms. Sanela Krdzalic 

Environmental Expert 

Institut za Hidrotehniku GF 

Stjepana Tomica Street 1 

71000 Sarajevo 

Bosnia and Herzegovina 

Tel: +38733212466 

Email: sanela.krdzalic@heis.ba 

CROATIA Ms. Toncika Jarak 

Expert Advisor 

Ministry of Environment and Nature Protection 

Radnicka 80 

Zagreb 10 000 

Croatia 

Tel: +385 1 3717161 

Email: toncika.jarak@mzoip.hr 

CYPRUS 

CHYPRE 

Mr. Neoklis Antoniou 

Environment Officer  

Department of Environment 

Ministry of Agriculture, Rural Development and 

Environment  

20-22 28
th
 Octovriou Ave 

2414, Nicosia, Cyprus  

Tel: +357 22408936 

Fax: +357 22774945 

Email : nantoniou@environment.moa.gov.cy 

mailto:melina.dzajic-valjevac@heis.ba
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EGYPT 

ÉGYPTE 

Ms. Hanaa Ali 

Head of Industrial Pollution Abatement Projects 

Management Unit 

Egyptian Environmental Affairs Agency  

30 Misr Helwan El-Zyrae Rd.Maadi 

Cairo 

Egypt   

Tel.: +2 02 25261421 

Email: hanagomaa23@yahoo.com 

 

Mr. Islam Abdalmohsen Abdalwahhab 

Environment Researcher 

Egyptian Environmental Affairs Agency (EEAA) 

K 21 Road Alagamy 

Alexandria 

Egypt 

Tel: +20 33024477 

Email: MOOS_MOOS70@yahoo.com 

 

Mr. Mohamed Ayad 

Environmental Researcher 

Egyptian Environmental Affairs Agency (EEAA) 

K 21 Road Alagamy 

Alexandria 

Egypt 

Tel: +20 35231017 

Email: shawkat24@yahoo.com 

ISRAEL 

ISRAEL 

Ms. Eti Natan-Zalcman 

Head of Industrial Waste Water Division  

Ministry of Environmental Protection 

125 Menahem Begin Road 

Tel Aviv 6701201 

Israel 

Tel: +972 37634549 

Email: etin@sviva.gov.il 

 

Ms. Orli Aviam 

Wastewater and Contaminated Soils Branch 

Coordinator 

Ministry of Environmental Protection 

125 Menahem Begin Road 

Tel Aviv 6701201 

Israel 

Tel: +972 37634422 

Email: orlya@sviva.gov.il 

 

Mr. Kamel Qzamel 

Chief Coordinator 

Environmental Air Pollution Investigations 

Green Police 

91 Herzel Street, P.O Box 385 

72100 Ramla 

Israel 

Tel: +972 50 6233104 

Email: kamel@sviva.gov.il 

mailto:etin@sviva.gov.il
mailto:orlya@sviva.gov.il
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LEBANON 

LIBAN 

Mr. Bassam Sabbagh 

Head of Urban Environment Service 

Ministry of Environment 

Riad Soleh Street 

Down Town 

Beirut 

Lebanon 

Tel: +961 1 976513 

Email: b.sabbagh@moe.gov.lb 

MALTA Mr. Claudio Toscano 

Assistant Environment Protection Officer 

Unit D – Waste, Air, Radiation and Noise 

Malta Environment & Planning Authority 

Malta 

Tel : +356 22907153 

Email: contact.waste@mepa.org.mt 

MOROCCO 

MAROC 

Mr. Mohammed El Bouch 
Chef de Division du Laboratoire National des   

 études et de Surveillance de la Pollution  

Environment Ministry  

9, Al Arrar Street, Sector 16, Hay Ryad, 

Rabat 

Morocco 

Tel : + 212 5 37 57 0118 

Email : elbouch21@yahoo.fr 

 

Mr. Mustafa Terhzaz 

Chef De Division 

Ministère délégué chargé de l`Environnement 

9, Al Arrar Street, Sector 16, Hay Ryad, 

Rabat 

Morocco 

Tel : +212537570591 

Email : Terhzaz_env@yahoo.fr 

 

Ms. Nada Tahiri 

Engineer 

Ministère délégué chargé de l`Environnement 

9, Al Arrar Street, Sector 16, Hay Ryad, 

Rabat 

Morocco 

Tel: +212 537 576649 

Email: nada.tahiri90@gmail.com 

TUNISIA 

TUNISIE 

Mr. Laroussi Hamdi 

SOTULUB 

Les Berges du lac 

Tunis 

Tunisie 

Tel : + 216 98 657478 

Email : l.hamdi@sotulub.com.tn 
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OBSERVERS 
 

JORDAN 

 

 

Mr. Abdel Karim Shalabi 

Head of EIA Section 

Ministry of Environment 

83 King Faisal Bin Abdelaziz Street 

Um Othaina 

Amman 

Jordan 

Tel: +962 65560113 

Email: Shalabi3@hotmail.com 

 

Mr. Basel Alnobani 

Engineer 

Ministry of Industry and Trade 

Shmiesani P.O Box 2019 

Amman 

Jordan 

Tel: +962 5629030 ext 335 

Email: basel.alnobani@mit.gov.jo 

 

Mr. Samir Al-Kilani 

Director of Green Economy Unit 

Ministry of Environment 

83 King Faisal Bin Abdelaziz Street 

Um Othaina 

Amman 

Jordan 

Tel: +962 65560113 

Email: Samir.kilani@moenv.gov.jo 
 

MAP PARTNERS 

 

Secretariat of the Union for the Mediterranean 

UFM 

 

 

 

Ms. Alessandra Sensi 

Senior Programme Manager 

Palau de Pedralbes 

Pere Duran Farell, 11 

08034 Barcelona 

Spain 

Tel:+34 93 5214165 

Email: alessandra.sensi@ufmsecretariat.org 

 

NGOs 
 

ADL Morocco Mr. Ali Kouera 

ADL Morocco 

Av Okba Ibn Nafiaa 

Qua Chorafae 

Chefchaouen 

Morocco 

Tel: +539988660 

Email: kouerali@gmail.com 

APNEK Mr. Ameur Jeridi 

CEO-Executive President 

Tunisia Think Tank Foundation International 

mailto:Shalabi3@hotmail.com
mailto:basel.alnobani@mit.gov.jo
tel:+34
mailto:kouerali@gmail.com
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1 Rue Istamboul 

2080 Ariana 

Tunisia 

Tel: +216 98305586 

Fax: +216 70 731085 

Ameur.ahmad.jeridi@gmail.com 

Egyptian Sustainable Development Forum 

 

Mr. Magdy Alam 

Egyptian Sustainable Development Forum 

3° Masaken Masr lel Taameer 

Zahraa El Maadi 

Cairo 

Egypt 

Tel: +202 25161519 

Email: dr_magdy_allam@hotmail.com 
 

UNITED NATIONS ENVIRONMENT PROGRAMME/ 

MEDITERRANEAN ACTION PLAN 

 

 

United Nations Environment Programme 

Mediterranean Action Plan (UNEP/MAP) 

Ms.Tatjana Hema 

MED POL Programme Officer 

Tel: +30 210 7273115 

Email: tatjana.hema@unepmap.gr 

 

Ms. Shelley Farrington 

MedPartnership and MED POL Assistant 

Tel: +30 210 7273135 

Email: shelley.farrington@unepmap.gr 

 

Ms. Gehan Mohamed El Sakka 

MED POL and MedPartnership Consultant 

+201113357651 

medpol.medpartnership@unepmap.gr 

gelsakka2004@yahoo.com 

 

Mr. Angelos Vlahos 

Email: angelisvlahou@yahoo.gr 

 

United Nations Environment Programme 

Mediterranean Action Plan 

48 Vassileos Konstantinou 

11635 Athens 

Greece 

Regional Activity Centre for Sustainable 

Consumption and Production (SCP/RAC) 

 

 

 

Mr. Enrique Villamore 

Director 

Tel : +34 93 5538790 

Email: evillamore@scprac.org 

 

Mr. Federic Gallo 

Senior expert 

Email: fgallo@scprac.org 

 

Mr. Manolo Clar Messanet 

Consultant 

Email : mclar@pmecon.com 

mailto:dr_magdy_allam@hotmail.com
mailto:medpol.medpartnership@unepmap.gr
mailto:gelsakka2004@yahoo.com
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Regional Activity Centre for Sustainable 

Consumption and Production (SCP/RAC) 

Carrer d’Angli, 31 

3rd Floor 

Barcelona 
 

OTHER 

 

LDK Ms. Eirini Sakellaraki 

LDK Consultants 

Off 21, Thivaidos str, GR 145 64 Kifissia, 

Athens, Greece 

Tel: +30 210 8196720  

Email: irini@ldk.gr 
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